Power Booster
Assembly Drawing 6/02

e
5

e e,

980603

Ref No.| Part No | Description Qty
1 60598A | Cover, Case 1
2 962207 Screw, 8-32 x 3/4 2
3 52481A Handle 1
4 77375A Label, Clarke-American Sanders| 1
o 962546 Screw, 10-24 x 1/2 10
6 920065 Nut, 8-32 Nylon Lock 11
T 40589A | Outlet, Duplex 120v/20AMP 1
8 40585A Switch, Selector 1
9 40587A Inlet, 30 amp twist lock 1

40584 A Voltmeter 1
40588A Quitlet, Flanged 1
41410A Circuit Breaker, 125V/20A 2
85376A Screw, 1/4-20 x 5/8 Pan 4
70346A Labels, Instruction Set 1
85613A Screw, 8-32 x 7/8 4
980982 Washer, #10 4
51220A Bumper, Gray Non-Marking 4
B60599A Case 1
980621 Washer, #8 Star 1
40586A Transformer 1
81102A Nut, 1/4-20 Nylon Lock 4

4

Washer, #10 Star




Clarke
American Sanders

Power Booster

Wiring Diagram
LTO' J g

POWER BOOSTER WIRING DIAGRAM.

NOTE:
REMOVE BREAK-OFF LINK
BEFORE INSTALLATION.

DUPLEX OUTLET

G N
Lneer ot

iELH'.':H fﬂ.'l,_ STRIPPED

§10 GREEN, §8 INT. STAR RING

2

BLACK #10, STRIPPED

WHITE #10 YELLOW #10
1/4 FIFQD rt——=<——-—f--9 1/4 FIFQD |
| | ;
g 3 @ S
s e P R S
L) OB 2 ;2,2 - JicB
55 i = ofy Lokl
i se Bl
: 2 3a 2z 2
RED #10 g e e i s sk Jia
1/4 FIFQD : 1/4 AFQD
|
[
#10 GREEN, STRIPPED 1" WHITE §10, STRIPPED
]
I |
I
II = 10 GREEN 7% :
' TRANSFORMER ! {(-Tl':}UTLEI'
| STRIPPED
|
|
1
|
|
!
!

+
|
13 B -
| |
S — LS R
~ -
y QE pa
2 S t E
& [ - -] -~ -
8 " -
* el
= =1 100%. | >
- st N KL e e e N S b S R
. I- . SELECTOR : ] S
907% Zz
g : SWITCH : 35 g
RO AR TSR TRV TR
6 4'[' 3
1/4 QD RED §18 ORANGE §18 1/4 FiQD
BLACK #18 ORANGE §18
METER
#6 RING, INSUL F6 RING, INSUL

Insert Sheet 70084A Rev. A 8/02 - Clarke American Sanders




	Clarke Power Booster partslist 2 (2) - Copy copy
	Clarke Power Booster wiring

